
Probability of U.S. regional tornado
outbreaks and their links to the springtime

ENSO phases and North Atlantic SST
variability
By Sang-Ki Lee

WORD COUNT 5127 TIME SUBMITTED 25-JUL-2015 10:03AM

PAPER ID 18898538









































16%
SIMILARITY INDEX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Probability of U.S. regional tornado outbreaks and their links to
the springtime ENSO phases and North Atlantic SST variability
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Lee, Sang-Ki, Pedro N. DiNezio, Eui-Seok Chung,
Sang-Wook Yeh, Andrew T. Wittenberg, and Chunzai
Wang. "Spring persistence, transition and resurgence of El Niño",
Geophysical Research Letters, 2014.
CrossCheck

Lee, Sang-Ki, Brian E. Mapes, Chunzai Wang, David
B. Enfield, and Scott J. Weaver. "Springtime ENSO
phase evolution and its relation to rainfall in the continental U.S. :
Lee et al.: Springtime ENSO phase and U.S. rainfall", Geophysical
Research Letters, 2014.
CrossCheck

Lee, Sang-Ki, Robert Atlas, David Enfield, Chunzai
Wang, and Hailong Liu. "Is there an optimal ENSO
pattern that enhances large-scale atmospheric processes
conducive to tornado outbreaks in the U.S?", Journal of Climate,
2012.
CrossCheck

www.aoml.noaa.gov
Internet

ci-mas.org
Internet

159.226.119.58
Internet

www.citeulike.org
Internet

218 words — 4%

118 words — 2%

108 words — 2%

76 words — 1%

56 words — 1%

34 words — 1%

27 words — < 1%

%



8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Álvarez-García, Francisco J., María J. OrtizBevia,
and William D. CabosNarvaez. "On the Structure
and Teleconnections of North Atlantic Decadal Variability",
Journal of Climate, 2011.
CrossCheck

onlinelibrary.wiley.com
Internet

J. Blunden. "State of the Climate in 2010", Bulletin
of the American Meteorological Society, 06/2011
CrossCheck

swccar.org
Internet

Terray, L., and C. Cassou. "Tropical Atlantic Sea
Surface Temperature Forcing of Quasi-Decadal
Climate Variability over the North Atlantic–European Region",
Journal of Climate, 2002.
CrossCheck

Chunzai Wang. "Seawater density variations in the
North Atlantic and the Atlantic meridional
overturning circulation", Climate Dynamics, 04/08/2009
CrossCheck

Deser, Clara, Robert A. Tomas, and Shiling Peng.
"The Transient Atmospheric Circulation Response
to North Atlantic SST and Sea Ice Anomalies", Journal of
Climate, 2007.
CrossCheck

www.sws.uiuc.edu
Internet

Heo, Ki-Young, Kyung-Ja Ha, and Sun-Seon Lee.
"Warming of Western North Pacif ic Ocean and
Energetics of Transient Eddy Activity", Monthly Weather Review,
2012.
CrossCheck

26 words — < 1%

21 words — < 1%

16 words — < 1%

16 words — < 1%

14 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

iprc.soest.hawaii.edu
Internet

Chadee, Xsitaaz T., and Ricardo M. Clarke. "Daily
near-surface large-scale atmospheric circulation
patterns over the wider Caribbean", Climate Dynamics, 2015.
CrossCheck

www.fort-worth-property-management-
companies.info
Internet

www.clivar.org
Internet

www.soest.hawaii.edu
Internet

Yu, Jin-Yi, and Seon Tae Kim. "Identifying the types
of major El Niño events since 1870", International
Journal of Climatology, 2012.
CrossCheck

climate.snu.ac.kr
Internet

www.infoplease.com
Internet

Muñoz, Ernesto, Chunzai Wang, and David Enfield.
"The Intra-Americas Springtime Sea Surface
Temperature Anomaly Dipole as Fingerprint of Remote
Influences", Journal of Climate, 2010.
CrossCheck

Gastineau, Guillaume, and Claude Frankignoul.
"Influence of the North Atlantic SST variability on
the atmospheric circulation during the twentieth-century", Journal
of Climate, 2014.
CrossCheck

11 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

%



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

www2.ametsoc.org
Internet

www.oces.us
Internet

gallopingcamel.info
Internet

www.agci.org
Internet

ccr.meteor.wisc.edu
Internet

www.science.gov
Internet

Jia, Liwei, Xiaosong Yang, Gabriel A. Vecchi,
Richard G. Gudgel, Thomas L Delworth, Anthony
Rosati, William F. Stern, Andrew T. Wittenberg, Lakshmi
Krishnamurthy, Shaoqing Zhang, Rym Msadek, Sarah Kapnick,
Seth Underwood, Fanrong Zeng, Whit G. Anderson,
Venkatramani Balaji, and Keith Dixon. "Improved Seasonal
Prediction of Temperature and Precipitation over Land in a High-
resolution GFDL Climate Model", Journal of Climate, 2014.
CrossCheck

Guillaume Gastineau. "Atmospheric response to the
North Atlantic Ocean variability on seasonal to
decadal time scales", Climate Dynamics, 04/19/2012
CrossCheck

G. P. Compo. "The Twentieth Century Reanalysis
Project", Quarterly Journal of the Royal
Meteorological Society, 01/2011
CrossCheck

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

7 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%



EXCLUDE QUOTES ON

EXCLUDE BIBLIOGRAPHY ON

EXCLUDE MATCHES OFF


	Probability of U.S. regional tornado outbreaks and their links to the springtime ENSO phases and North Atlantic SST variability
	By Sang-Ki Lee

	Probability of U.S. regional tornado outbreaks and their links to the springtime ENSO phases and North Atlantic SST variability
	ORIGINALITY REPORT
	PRIMARY SOURCES


